85 TVX

548

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —
REREE

0

ZopsCt#l  790/55R+
Scrubber Dryer  T90/55R+

Issued in Aug. 2023
Version: V10




—_

10.

11.

12.

*}L%éﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 1—2
NOSE ASSEMBLY

*}L%@Tﬁﬂgﬂﬁ: ............................................. 3—4
CONNECTION BAR ASSEMBLY

e < O 5—8
FRAME ASSEMBLY

e I . L TP 9—10
SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

y\%gﬂxﬁ: ...................................................... 11—12
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

ig[{jjgﬂxﬁ: ...................................................... 13—18
DIVERSION ASSEMBLY

}\)\ij]ij]éﬁﬁi ................................................ 19—20
DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Eﬁ,%ﬁéﬂ’ﬁ: ................................................... 21—22
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

{?7}(%@2&14: ................................................... 23—26
RECOVERY TANK ASEEMBLY

T R 27—34
WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

I S 35—38
WATER ASEEMBLY

ACCESSORIES



11}
[ [ ]

TVUX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043

21




P SRR 7 e AT BR 24 7]

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P2/P43

TiH 5 ITEM FAF5 PIN & Qry B S DESCRIPTION
1 W020240 1 Jill £ FL L ZH A4 - 24V-500W-140RPM BBRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 500W 140RPM
2 N010007 4 AN FH-M8x25-4E £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC
3 N040013 4 M4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
4 A040043 1 ML SZ HE 45x50%57 SUPPORT 45x50x57
5 N030006 4 P 3-8x16x1.6- 5 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
6 N010144 1 AR TS FH-M8X50-AN 454N SCREW M8x50 A2
7 N030028 3 T E-8x24x2- A5 WASHER 8x24x2 A2
8 N110019 1 B %6 D100x29.5 WHEEL ©100x29.5
9 B020027 1 Prfide 4 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31
10 A040045 2 B 2% K [ 4K 2% 10x415 BLADE 10x415
11 C030016 2 Fill#% Bk % 110x610 RUBBER SKIRT 110x610
12 N020024 1 H A RE-M8- N5 4N LOCK NUT M8 A2
13 N010179 2 +FHEL-M5x8- AN N SCREW M5x8 A2
14 A040060 1 LB R SPRING LOCKING PLATE
15 B060122 1 Jill 350 SR AR B3 D2 LOCKING SPRING D2
16 D010030 1 il B0 K A8 - 2e-T90 BRUSH PLATE-LEFE T90
17 N010006 4 AT FH-M6x20-48 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC
18 N040001 5 M4 B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
19 N010005 1 AR 7S F-M6x16-45 5 SCREW M6x16 ZINC
20 N030008 1 ¥ #4-6x18x1.6-4E 4 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
21 A040042 1 fill &% 4h# D555 BRUSH BASE ®555
22 N020049 8 15 R RE-MS- A5 NUT M5 A2
23 B070010 2 AR 2x26 RING 2x26
24 N010135 4 A 7S F-M5x20- AN 4540 SCREW M5x20 A2
25 B060012 2 46T 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55
26 W020021 1 G IR K B 24 T90 WATER ASSEMBLY T90
27 A040044 1 ML SZ HE 36x90x57 SUPPORT 36Xx90x57
28 N060015 1 S RSk M6 COUPLNG M6
29 N100020 1 % 06B-8/15 CHAIN 06B-8/15
30 N100021 2 S SUES N JOINT CHAIN




. B RFR TS RS A PR A A
‘== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P3/P43




Jn

P SRR 7 e AT BR 24 7]

==E W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P4/P43
5 H 5 ITEM EM45 P/N o QTY R DESCRIPTION
1 N010002 5 H7S F-M8x30-4E £ SCREW M8x30 ZINC
2 N040013 6 3 R M8-A LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
3 N010056 4 H7S F-MBXT0-4 £ 42 SCREW M8x70 ZINC
4 A040034 1 h AR 150 PLAQUE 150
5 B070009 4 JE# 1.75x12x55 SPRING 1.75x12x55
6 N030027 11 T H-8x24x2-HE £ WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
7 B020001 6 % 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5
8 A040037 2 HEREA RIGHT ARM
9 N020001 5 H AR R -M8-4% 4% LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
10 A040036 1 R LEFT ARM
11 N010007 2 A 7S F-M8x25-4k £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC
12 A040033 1 AR 40 PLAQUE 40




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

s TWVX

P5/P43

2090043

24



Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
矩形


B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P6/P43

T H 5 ITEM EM45 P/N B QTY LA DESCRIPTION

1 N030022 2 F-6x18x1.6- A5 4N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

2 A030040 1 Hth £ 360x416 BATTERY BASE 360x416

3 N040011 2 B FME- AN LOCK WASHER M6 A2

4 N010057 2 7S A [T Sk-M6x20- A 454K SCREW M6x20 A2

5 N100040 1 By H 4 2% 150mm ANTI-STATIC CHAIN L=150MM

6 N030031 1 P #-5x10x1-45 £ WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

7 N010025 1 AT F-MBx16-48 £ SCREW M5x16 ZINC

8 N010259 1 MR 12442 -D10x35xM8 -k 72 % SCREW D10x35xM8 DACROMET

9 N100051 1 5% 06B-1-24 CHAIN 06B-1-24 T90

10 N100021 2 U SUR DN JOINT CHAIN

11 N010081 4 A 7S FH-M10x35-45 £ SCREW M10x35 ZINC

12 N070009 5 & 6200 BEARING 6200

13 N020001 1 ] £l 2 B -M8-4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

14 A050070 1 PR LR T90 STEAK HEAD CONNECTION BRACKET T90

15 B020037 2 Hi% D10xD14X13.5 BUSHING D10xD14X13.5

16 N010063 2 7S #A [ A Sk -M10x30-4% 45 SCREW M10x30 ZINC

17 N030004 8 “F-3-10x20x2-HE £ WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

18 N010106 1 AR TS FH-M6X25-AN 454N SCREW M6x25 A2

19 N020005 2 7N f 2 BE-M6- AN 4R NUT M6 A2

20 N030029 2 S H-14%28%2.5- N EE AN WASHER 14x28x2.5 A2

21 N010145 1 AR IS FH-MEX12- A4 SCREW M6x12 A2

22 B060012 1 N4 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55

23 N010305 1 W2 #£-D10x30xM8-1A 7 & SHOULDER BOLT D10x30xM8 DACROMET

24 B060074 2 5 10x16x0.5 WASHER 10x16x0.5

25 N010071 2 5] Sk F--M3x20- 9% £ SCREW M3x20 ZINC

26 N030027 6 SEH-8x24x2 R WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

27 N040013 8 - M8-HEE LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

28 N030019 4 - #4-3x7x0.5- N4 WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

29 W020361 1 By 7K B 7 o R AF-250V-16A-H5 T MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH ON

30 A020018 1 VEPIP & SUPPORT RIGHT




B RHAR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

i TVX(

P7/P43

2090043

24



Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形


B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P8/P43
I H 5 TTEM E45 P/N HUE QTY KR DESCRIPTION

31 N010034 8 AR F-M8x20-4% £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

32 N020002 3 H SR RE-M10-35 4% LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

33 A030053A 1 JERHEZE T90 — 4% FRAME T90 INTEGRATED SHAFT

34 W020267 1 XA HALZHAE 24V 300W DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 300W

35 B050067 2 Ja IR 22 2 e T90 REAR DRIVE MOUNT T90

36 N040003 4 M 10-4 5 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC

38 N110016A 2 TEEEIR BN S 225x65 DRIVING WHEEL 225x65

39 B060069 2 P 4-8.5x30x4-4k £ WASHER 8.5x30x4  ZINC

40 C020003A 2 JEI%E &% D42-YL COVER®DA42-YL

41 N010407 2 AN A BB MBX25 PEAE HEXAGON DISPENSING BOLTS M8X25 ZINC PLATED




mm Tl/)( AR IS S B A R A H]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P9/P43




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P10/P43

i H 5 ITEM EMH45 P/N = QTy 2R DESCRIPTION

1 N030028 1 T H-8x24x2- NN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

2 N020003 1 H A8 RE-M12x1.75-95 5 LOCK NUT M12x1.75 ZINC

3 N030011 1 P H-12x24x2.5- 4 4% WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

4 N100003 1 WA FW M8x60 ADJUSTER M8x60

5 N060015 1 S Sk M6 COUPLNG M6

6 B070032 2 $71 % D2.8xD20x86 TENSION SPRING D2.8xD20x86

7 A050071 1 P\ 3248 790 — A% BRACKET ON THE HEAD T90 INTEGRATED SHAFT

8 N010248 1 S 124 -D16x70xM12-14 7o B SHOULDER BOLT D16x70xM12 DACROMET

9 N010247 2 Il 5 1842 -D8X12XM6-ik 7L B SHOULDER BOLT D8x12xM6 DACROMET

10 B050058 2 PU4REH D8.2xD20x2.5 WASHER ®8.2xD20x2.5

11 N020006 2 H A8 BE-M6- AN 54N LOCK NUT M6 A2

12 N030007 1 S H-6x12x1.6-45 5 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

13 N040001 1 S M6-PE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

14 N010005 1 SIS F-M6x16-58 £ SCREW M6x16 ZINC

15 N030022 2 “F-#-6x18x1.6- 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

16 A050072 1 PUELTF L 790 — 1A Hh BRACKET UNDER BRACKET T90 INTEGRATED SHAFT

17 B070027 1 J£ % D3.5xD30x48 (7 [ SPRING ®3.5xD30x48




] B RHR TS RS A PR A A
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P11/P43




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P12/P43

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN & Qry B S DESCRIPTION

1 N010146 1 B 7N F-M5X55- AN 4N SCREW M5x55 A2

2 A030035 1 P\ 5 [ E B 820 PLATES 820

3 N010144 2 A 7S FH-M8X50- AN 454N SCREW M8x50 A2

4 N030028 6 T H-8x24x2- AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

5 N100005 4 VY £ B2 1E M8x22 NUT M8x22

6 B020027 2 By i aiE 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

7 N110019 2 Pfi%e D100x29.5 WHEEL ®100x29.5

8 €020253 2 T % B AR T M10 UNIVERSAL WHEEL STAR HANDLE M10

9 A030105 1 Jim5e = Z8 4 760 #t SUPPORT RIGHT 760 NEW

10 D010042 1 Pk F 1k 760 B SQUEEGEE BODY 760 NEW

11 N110048 2 M10 #E+F /7 1 $8P50 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL ®50

12 B050069 1 - HHx 760 Hr PLATE 760 NEW

13 C030014LAT 1 BT 61 26-4% 7 -3x50% 785 FRONT SQUEEGBLADE RUBBER LATEX 3x50x785

14 N010128 2 A 7S FH-M8x60-AN 454N SCREW M8x60 A2

15 N020010 2 W RE-M8- AN NUT M8 A2

16 N010127 2 A7 FH-MBXTO-ANEFAW-42 oF SCREW M8x70 A2

17 N040017 2 - MB- N LOCK WASHER M8

18 N020011 2 77 T2 RE-M8-13x13x6.5- N 454X NUT M8 13x13x6.5 A2

19 A030104 1 JimEe S 4 760 Hr SUPPORT LEFT 760 NEW

20 C030015LAT 1 J5 1 2645 7 -4.5x53%835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 4.5x53x835




] B RHR TS RS A PR A A
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P13 /P43




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P14/P43

T H 5 ITEM E45 P/N B QTY LA DESCRIPTION

1 N010014 2 5 3k 5 45 W2 A4 -M8x 25 -5 4 SCREW M8x25  ZINC

2 A020019 1 7K R[] 5 S A 40X76 SUPPORT 40x76

3 N070004 2 Hh 7K JE-SBPFL-205 BEARING SUPPORT  SBPFL 205

4 N020010 2 E BE-M8-AEF 4N NUT M8 A2

5 N010140 2 7S Fi 2 E BB AT -M8x40- AN 454N SCREW M8x40 A2

6 A020023 1 ) as 722 180 SUPPORT 180

7 C040027 1 KEFRIH T90 DECAL T90

8 N060016 2 P4 6x6x16 FLAT KEY 6x6x16

9 N030007 4 S H-6x12x1.6-45 5 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

10 N070001 2 & 6004 BEARING 6004

11 D010010 1 ik JE D70 BEARING SUPPORT ©70

12 N090028 1 WoUEE D50x100 SPACER $50x100

13 N110035 1 J7 [ - B 7 EK-T90 STEERING WHEEL BOOSTER BALL T90

14 N010057 3 7S A BT Sk-M6x20- 454K SCREW M6x20 A2

15 N040011 3 B HME- NN LOCK WASHER M6 A2

16 A020022 1 77 M B 2 ©20 SHAFT ©20

17 N020006 3 H BE RE-M6- AN 40 LOCK NUT M6 A2

18 N010033 4 A7 FH-M6X30-4% 5% SCREW M6x30 ZINC

19 W020013 1 EHRETT A BUTT KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

20 A020021 1 MK JHE [ E AR 64x64 PLAQUE 64x64

21 W020270 1 R W\ $2EH 23 A1 HORN BUTTON ASSEMBLY

22 N010184 2 HMIS f1-M6x8- A SCREW M6x8 (BLACKENING)

23 N060014 1 JilETE 18x32x85 UNIVERSAL JOINT 18x32x85

24 B060089 1 e/ NARe L 547 SHAFT 547

25 N010034 4 HIIN F-M8x 2048 £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

26 N030006 10 “F-#-8x16x1.6-4% ¢ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

27 A020020 1 o AR A [ S 76 SUPPORT 76

28 N070005 1 Hh 7K -SBPFL-205 BEARING SBPFL 205

29 N020001 6 H iR RE-M8-HE 4% LOCK NUT M8 ZINC




] B RFR TS RS A PR A A
i== 1-V)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
72090531 P15/P 43




. SRR S RAT
Jum m( R HURF ﬁ.ﬁ 5 n'ﬁ%ﬁﬁ N
] TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090531 P16/P 43
T H -5 ITEM E45 P/N ¥ QTY ZFR DESCRIPTION
30 N030024 3 FH-6x12x1. 6- BN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
31 N020012 4 H 4 R -Me— % LOCK NUT M6 ZINC




T B RFR TS RS A PR A A
‘== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P17 /P43

0 o 26 4 5 2 |

23 24 25



B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043 P 18 / P43

T H 5 1TEM FA5 P/N B QTY R DESCRIPTION

1 N100030 2 AR TFHE M8 HANDWHEEL M8

2 N020048 4 FENE M- NUT M8 A2

3 A020033 2 P T90 ROCKER ARM T90

4 N010187 8 7S A B A Sk -MAx6— A5 40 SCREW M4x6 A2

5 B060143 2 Al 7 A BEARING BLOCK

6 N070021 4 A& -61802-24x15x5 BEARING 61802 (24x15x5)

7 B010053 2 HhE 17. 5x15. 1x15 AXLE SLEEVE 17.5x15. 1x15

8 A020015 1 FE T S 2 SUPPORT

9 N030019 8 T H-3x7x0. 5- AR WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2

10 020260 2 By /K s T e 4 1-250V-16A—% 4] | MICROSWITCH ASSSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

11 N010115 4 AN F-M3x 2048 £ SCREW M3x20 ZINC

12 A020017 2 FRAOZFEEE 61x30 LEVER 61x30

13 N030028 2 T -8x24x2-Ni54N WASHER 8x24x2 A2

14 N010059 2 51 S P 7S F-M8x 20— AN 454 SCREW M8x20 A2

15 N020010 2 BEBRE-M8—AEH N NUT M8 A2

16 N070016 2 R fl7K M8 FISHEYE JOINT BEARING

17 N010002 2 SN FH M8x30 A4 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

18 B060080 1 hizk 800 CABLE 800

19 N010199 4 7S A B Sk -MAx 10-AN454K SCREW M4x10 A2

20 A050073 1 L BERL A T150 L-SHAPED POSITIONING PIECE LEFT T150

21 N010186 8 WS FEFESL (GB70. 1) -M3x10-AN454N SCREW M3x16 A2

22 B060144 2 AR AR BEARING PLATE

23 N060015 1 IR Sk M6 COUPLNG M6

24 B060079A 1 higk T90 —1{Adh CABLE T90

25 A050076 1 L B A7 T150 L-SHAPED POSITIONING PIECE RIGHT T150

26 N040019 8 FE-MA-AEHEN LOCK WASHER M4 A2

27 N040024 8 M- AR N LOCK WASHER M3 A2




T Tl/)( AR IS S B A R A ]
LAmm TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P19 /P43



Pdt-lmm
线条


B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P20/P43

I H 5 TTEM E45 P/N B QTY L DESCRIPTION

1 N010094 6 H 7N FH-M8X25- AN 4N SCREW M8x25 A2

2 N040017 6 FRE-MB-NEHEN LOCK WASHER M8

3 B060069 2 “F-#4-8.5x30x4-PE 4% WASHER 8.5x30x4  ZINC

5 B060071 1 MENEEEE T 20x83.5 SHAFT 20x83.5

6 A030055 1 M EN % [ 5E HE-73.5-T90- 1 75 20mm SUPPORT 73.5 T90 RISE 20mm

7 B060085 1 MK E 1l D50 SHAFT $50

8 B060086 1 f& 35k 5% D130 TRANSMISSION CHAIN GEAR $130

9 N010139 6 7S A [ K Sk-M6x30-8% £+ SCREW M6x30 ZINC

10 N030010 4 F #4-8x16x1.6- AN 454N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

11 N100019 1 B4 06B-25/49 CHAIN 06B-25/49

12 B050018 1 BEECJT L D110x13 CAM ¢110x13

13 N010070 2 S+ F-MaAx10-A 5 SCREW M4x10 A2

14 B060068 1 5 50x65x5 WASHER 50x65x5

15 N070006 2 Hh7K 6010 BEARING 6010

16 N110015A 1 -1 D175x60 WHEEL $175x60




Jum
[ [ ]

TVX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043

P21/P43



Pdt-lmm
箭头


1]

P SRR 7 e AT BR 24 7]

==E W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P22/P43
B S ITEM EHS PN AR #H= Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010339 Ukt EH BB -M4. 2x9. 5- A4 3 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x9.5 A2
2 W020258 R A 1 BUTTON
3 E020092 ZUEFFE XUH A 1 EMERGENCY STOP DOUBLE NORMALLY CLOSED
4 E020027 AR B I 1 FORWARD/BACKWARD SWITCH
5 N010103 Dk 7-M3x8- A EF4R 4 SCREW M3x8 A2
6 A020055 LRSI T90 1 INTEGRATED CONTROL PANEL T90
7 B020040 JE IR M3x15+6 4 NYLON STUD M3x15+6
8 W020450 325 11| THI AR 2 44-K DS-T90-TVX 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY KDS T90 TVX
9 B060165 Je WHEEE M3 4 NYLON NUT M3
10 W020488 W R AT 1 BLUE LIGHT
11 W020275 i BT 4 AE-24V-115 X 44X 22 1 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 24V(115x44x22)
12 N010070 [ Sk +-Max10- A 454N 2 SCREW M4x10 A2
13 C020028 FIE# R D5 6 WASHER ®5
14 N030007 T 6x12x1.6 HERE 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
15 N010237 WA M6X10 PEHF 1 SCREW M6x10 ZINC
16 N010233 Uk 7--M6x25-9% B A 6 SCREW M6x25 BLACK ZINC PLATING
17 €010021 RS e T90 1 COVER T90
18 W020026A 2878 190 1 WIRE HARNESS T90
19 C040012 P AR FRZE T90 1 LABEL T90




] B RFR TS RS A PR A A
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P23/P43




B RHAR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P24/P43

T H 5 ITEM E45 P/N B QTY P DESCRIPTION

1 €010003 1 157K FE AR RECOVERY TANK COVER

2 N090010.1 1 157K LR H % 1=1280 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 A010001 2 FHE[EEMR 34x30 PLAQUE 34x30

4 N010052 4 5] Sk 7 5 BIE 22-M4.2X16- AN 54X SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

5 €020049 1 WK B4R T35 SUCTION BODY T35

7 €010020 1 157/KF8 T90 RECOVERY TANK T90

8 N010106 1 AR TS F-M6X25- AN 454 SCREW M6x25 A2

9 N030022 3 - H-6x18x1.6- N E 4N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

10 N020012 6 H A RE-M6-5% 5% LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

11 B050029 3 THEY 55 SLEEVING 55

12 F040001 1 WK HAHLTH & 5 D140x5 SPONGE ®140x5

13 F040005 1 5 %k-D(140-70)-3M 3M ADHESIVES GUM ¢ (140-70)

14 W020252 1 Wz 7K B AL 2H A4 -24V-390W-JH VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V-390W-JH

15 N030008 3 “F-#4-6x18x1.6- % 5F WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

16 N040001 3 JHE-M6-4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

17 N010112 2 + 33k -M5x16- AN E AR SCREW M5x16 A2

18 N100008 3 A M6x100 SCREW M6x100mm

19 N090002 2 LA [E 52 E 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

21 C020265 1 fnsEE+E D43 REINFORCED TUBE SUPPORT D43

22 N030040 1 SPH-5x15x1.2- BN WASHER 5x15x1.2

23 N040023 1 - M5- A EF AN LOCK WASHER M5

24 N010029 1 AR TS -MBx16-AN 454N SCREW M5x16 A2

25 N010170 2 U0k P2 e -M3x16- N5 4N SCREW M3x16 A2

26 A030085 1 KT R T90 LAMPSHADE CONNECTING BOARD T90

27 N010299 2 Dk F-MaAx12- R 40 ik SCREW M4x12 A2 BLACK

28 W020268 1 ORI HMEA DT3-T90 WARNING LIGHT ASSEMBLY D73-T90

29 C030040 1 WK %3 T35 SUCTION GASKET T35




] B RHAR TS RS A PR A A
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P25/P43




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P26/P43

TiH 5 1TEM T P/N B QTY 4R DESCRIPTION

30 F040010 1 W 7K 1723k T35 SUCTION FLOATER T35

31 N010226 2 AR 7S Fi-M6x16- 2 £71,PP SCREW M6x16 BLACK PP

32 N010097 2 DUk 7 B BOE A -M4. 2x 13-4 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x13 A2

33 A040107 1 o e A [ 5 R FILTER BASKET HOLDER

34 C020087 1 — 2t yEds T130 PRIMARY FILTER T130

35 C020008 1 157Kt K 11453k D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38

36 N020045 2 B 05 B -M3- A 54 LOCK NUT M3 A2




B RHAR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

i TVX(

P27/P43

2090043

33

52

)

50

1

ﬁo“\
W \1
VN
[ ﬂﬁu
'S | ]

22
29

WVAVARY NaXN
)] )

28

23

el

20

25

24

54

14

21

20



B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P28/P43

I H 5 TTEM E45 P/N HE QTY KR DESCRIPTION

1 €020005 1 TE/KFEEK D357 D115 THREADED COVER ®115

2 C020006 1 TE/KFEEK DM D110 FILTER ®110

3 N090004 2 M5+ 50 RUBBER HASP 50

4 N010056 2 AR 7S FH-M8XT 04k £ SCREW M8x70 ZINC

5 N010098 8 5] 3L+ [ TR £2-M4.2X9.5- AN 44 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x9.5 A2

6 N040013 4 - M- LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

7 N030027 2 V- HA-8x24x2-HE 5 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

8 W020269 1 & 3T R A F-150x135x5-H I PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 150x135x5 N.O.

9 €010022 1 AL T90 SEAT T90

10 N030006 4 P 3-8x16x1.6- 85 £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

11 N010010 2 AR 7S Fi-M8X50-4E £ SCREW M8x50 ZINC

12 C020034 1 FL#s 4k T90 COVER T90

13 E020096 1 JEIEE T 5% MSD129005 FOOT SWITCH MSD129005

14 N010135 1 Hh 7S F-M5x20- A 4540 SCREW M5x20 A2

15 N010007 2 HIIS I -M8x 254k £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

17 N020001 2 H 4R -M8 -4k 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

18 N010230 11 U1k F-M5x16-45 BB 4% SCREW M5x16 BLACK ZINC PLATING

19 €020028 11 ST DS WASHER @5

20 A050048B 1 ST T90 BOTTOM PLATE T90

21 C010019 1 JE/KFE T90 SOLUTION TANK T90

22 N010208 2 AN TS -MBx12-AN4540 SCREW M5x12 A2

23 N030040 2 S 48-5%15x1. 2-ANEE 4N WASHER 5x15x1.2

24 N010073 7 5] S+ 2 24 -M5x16-45 £ SCREW M5x16 ZINC

25 FO60017 1 5% D38x1000 SUCTION HOSE ®38x1000

26 N090002 7 FLoir [ 72 e 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

27 C020265 2 hneEE+E D43 REINFORCED TUBE SUPPORT D43

28 FO50006 1 K4 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

29 N040023 2 FAHMS- AN LOCK WASHER M5

30 F060015 1 HE5 % D38x1200 DRAINAGE PIPE ®38x1200




B RHAR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

i TVX(

P29/P43

2090043

33

52

)

50

1

ﬁo“\
W \1
VN
[ ﬂﬁu
'S | ]

22
29

WVAVARY NaXN
)] )

28

23

el

20

25

24

54

14

21

20



= TVX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043 P30/P43
5 B 5 ITEM TS5 P/N Hom QTY 4R DESCRIPTION
31 N010220 8 U 7S F-M6x 20— A45 40 Kk 2 SCREW M6x20 A2 BLACK
32 C020011 2 & 40x14 HINGE 40x14
33 B060097 1 KFHi £k L=510 CABLE L=510
34 N030040 1 “F4-5x15x1. 2- 4540 WASHER 5x15x1.2 A2




B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

i TVX(

P31/P43

2090043




P SRR I 37 e 2 AT BR 24 7]

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P32/P43
T H 5 ITEM EM45 P/N o QTY S5 DESCRIPTION
1 N020001 2 B8 R - M8 -4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
2 E050005 1 R 80A FUSE 80A
3 N020037 8 ] BEBF-M5— B4R LOCK NUT M5 A2
4 N030016 5 SFH-5x10x1-ANHAN WASHER 5x10x1
5 E050004 1 PREGHE 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A
6 N020046 8 2 BE-M5— A4 NUT M5 A2
7 A030039A 1 HH % 22 BB 230x230 CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT
8 N010135 2 AN F-MEx20- AN SCREW M5x20 A2
9 N010029 5 AN F-MEx16- AN SCREW M5x16 A2
10 N010165 4 AN F-MEx25- AN SCREW M5x25 A2
11 A030010 1 HER AR S8 16x24x33 SUPPORT 16x24x33
12 E050095 1 Bl 28$-24V-100A RELAY 24V 100A
13 N040023 3 H M5 AN LOCK WASHER M5
14 W020409 1 2461 28 2044 -KDS-T90/T90S CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY KDS T90/90S




T Tl/)( AR IS S B A R A H]

‘== TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P33/P43
J 4
)

T

(
]



P SRR 37 e 2T BR 24 7]

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P34/P43
5 H 5 ITEM E45 P/N B QTY KR DESCRIPTION

1 A060049 1 B TS AR 3 S 190 BUILT-IN CHARGER MOUNTING BRACKET T90

2 N030016 2 FH-5x10x 1- AR WASHER 5x10x1

3 N040023 2 M5 A4 LOCK WASHER M5

4 N010112 2 A S -M5x16- AN SCREW M5x16 A2

5 E040007 1 70 L B A -24V-15A-E 8 CHARGER 24V15A CW
E040007-A 1 76 HHL A 20 -24V-15A-AGM CHARGER 24V15A FOR AGM BATTERY
E040007-B 1 76 B 2820 /4 -24V-15A-GEL CHARGER 24V15A FOR GEL BATTERY
E040007-C 1 76 L 3 2 - 24V-15A-LIT CHARGER 24V15A FOR LIT BATTERY




T B RFR TS RS A PR A A
‘== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043 P35/P43
] . 33
3
4
5
0
7




P SRR I 37 e 2 AT BR 24 7]

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P36/P43
TiiH 5 ITEM EH5 P/N B QTY LR DESCRIPTION
1 €030022 1 EPD N = CAP
2 C030021 1 FSL D21 FITTING $21
3 F050021.1 1 AN 22 45 -D=25-d=20-1=830 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 830
4 F050094.7 1 4N 2245 -D=18-d=13-1=150 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 150
5 N030013 1 SP-H-5x15x1. 2-4 B WASHER 5x15x1.2 ZINC
6 N020004 1 15 22 R BE-MS-HE NUT M5 ZINC
7 FO50004 1 K4 D18-32 SCREW CLAMP ®18-32
8 F020009 1 PRI 4% 3k-1/2-D=19 CONNECTOR 1/2 D=19
9 F020013 1 =N AL 1/2T T CONNECTOR 1/2 T TYPE
10 F020002 2 Pk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2
11 FO50003 6 +4i D10-16 SCREW CLAMP ¢10-16
12 BO60088 1 KALHREAF 475 T90 ROD 475 T90
13 F050094.8 1 PR EN 22 55 -D=18-d=13-L=370 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 370
14 N010029 6 H7S F-M5x16- A5 40 SCREW M5x16 A2
15 N080006 2 % D5 CIRCLIP 5
16 A060017 1 IR IE T COCK LEVER
17 N040023 6 FE-MS-ANFAR LOCK WASHER M5
18 F020004 2 Pk Sk 1/2 CONNECTOR BEND 1/2
19 FO010001 1 WM BR )-1/2-D=10 BALL VALVE 1/2 D=10
20 N030040 2 P #4-5x15x1.2- AN BN WASHER 5x15x1.2
21 F020019 1 Ah e 43 3).-1/2-3/8- AN CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2
22 A040035 1 TPEAR 4 91 SUPPORT 91
23 F010004 1 e 3/8 FILTER 3/8
24 F020003 1 g $z3k-3/8-D=12-d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10
25 €020028 1 IR A DS WASHER ®5
26 N020046 1 BERE-MS5- AN NUT M5 A2
27 N100011 1 TR ARTFHH M5x15 HANDWHEEL M5x15
28 F050094.9 1 PN 22 45 -D=18-d=13-1=635 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 635
29 A030012A 2 BRI SR 30x44 SUPPORT 30x44
30 N030016 4 P #-5x10x1- AN WASHER 5x10x1




T B RFR TS RS A PR A A
‘== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043 P37/P43
] . 33
3
4
5
0
7




P SRR I 37 e 2T BR 24 A

éi! W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090043 P38/P43
T H S ITEM E45 P/N BE QTY 4% DESCRIPTION
31 W020242 1 FHL R ) 2H A - 24V -10W SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 24V 10W
32 N030039 1 JeJE T 6x30x3 WASHER 6x30x3 NYLON
33 B060001 1 JE% 1.5x12x15 SPRING 1.5x12x15




HEE
[ [ ]

TVX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043

P39/P43

WARNING:

Keep Water Away
Intelligent Controller Inside



Pdt-lmm
箭头


= TVX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P40/P43

T H 5 ITEM E45 P/N B QTY LA DESCRIPTION

1 C040012 1 AR RS T90 LABEL T90

2 C040003 1 ML 8% 76 AR 25-T45-T55-T70-90 LEFT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

3 C040004 1 WL 884 AR 25-T45-T55-T70-90 RIGHT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

4 C040015 1 PRIRFRZ T90 DECAL T90

5 C040035 1 Tl BT B AR IR 2% BRUSH UP AND DOWN DECAL GREEN

6 C040036 1 P T BEAR IR 2% SQUEEGEE UP AND DOWN DECAL GREEN

7 M010007 1 4R 4H-1440x760x1090-T70-T90 CARTON BOX 1440x760x1090

8 N090031 2 AR KEYCHAIN

9 P010004 1 WIESS WARRANTY CARD

10 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT

11 M010015 1 L0448 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000

12 M020008 9 =ML 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100

13 M020010 1 K HE4£-1440x760x120-T7090L PALLET T70/90L 1440x760x120

14 C030016 2 BTk % 110x610 RUBBER SKIRT 110x610

15 M010008 1 4CF6 I i#5-1460x800x100- T70 CARTON BOX COVER 1460x800x100

16 M010014 1 VLB B 48 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm

17 M020007 12 P 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100

18 M020011 6 K %&-40x40x1070-T70-90 BATTEN T70/90 40x40x1070

19 M020024 4 — 45 50x50x70 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x70

20 HC10005 20 P&T P NAIL

21 HC10017 12 HH4H%] 35mmx18mm SEALING BOX NAIL 35mmx18mm

22 N010160 8 DSk 7 5 WE 22-STAx40- )% SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x40 BLACK

23 HC10015 2 Je gm 4K 545x35mm NYLON BRAIDED TAPE LONG 545x35

24 HC10016 2 Je e gm 4R i 175x35mm NYLON BRAIDED TAPEN SHORT 175x35

25 N030040 4 S #-5x15x1.2- RN WASHER 5x15x1.2

26 N010159 8 Uk [ BB 44-STAx25- K 2 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x25 BLACK

27 M020021 1 2141 -600x400%20-T70-90 T70/90 RAMP 600x400x20

28 M010009 1 4% £-820x200x120-\ 3k 760 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x200x120

29 C040322 1 HL 25 PR b i T90 ELECTRICAL BAFFLE LABEL T90




HEL
HEE
[ [ ]

TVX

B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090043

(—

i

(i
(15

0O

_E___,_,-—F
o

"-T_-__?‘_

P41/pP43


Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
矩形


B RFR TS RS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090043 P42 /P43
TjiH 5 ITEM EH5 P/N = QTY KR DESCRIPTION

1 N150008 1 fil#%-21 FE<F-PP0O.5 21"BRUSH PP 0.5

2 N150009 1 AL 21 gis) 21"PAD HOLDER

3 C030014LAT 1 I 61 2544 2 -3x50x785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 3x50x785
4 CO30015LAT 1 Ji5i | % -4 H2-4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 4.5x53x835
5 F060015 1 HE/5% D38x1200 DRAINAGE PIPE ©38x1200

6 FO060017 1 % i5% D38x1000 SUCTION HOSE ®38x1000




i CRFR I I e A PR 7]

éii W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090043 P43/P43
T H 5 ITEM F5 PIN B i &= QTY DESCRIPTION
1 C030161 il 8% 77 9 4~ To IR - K 5, -T90 FRL i 1 RUBBER SKIRT T90
2 CO30014LAT B 25 —1% % —3x50x785-LAT 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 3x50x785
3 CO30015LAT J il 2515 B2 4. 5x53x835-LAT 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 4.5x53x835
4 C030014LTX R 25— ¥l —3x50x 785LTX 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 3x50x785
5 C030015LTX RN AR 2% 3x50x785LTX 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 3x50x785
6 C030014PU Jei 1l 2 —PU~fi ¥ 4. 5X53X835 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 4.5x53x835
7 C030015PU JE T 2% 4. 5x53x835PU 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 4.5x53x835
8 C030014PRI A% B2 ) 26 -PR1-50x785 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 3x50x785
9 C030015PRI A% % 1 46 —PR1-50x835-PRI 1 RAER SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 4.5x53x835
10 N150012 4% T-21 FE~F-PPO. 28 2 21" BRUSH PP0.28






